### 900252830 04/18/2013

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Credit Suisse First Boston		06/10/2004	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Milacron Industrial Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	31003 Industrial Road	
City:	Livonia	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48150	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2366656	MILFORM

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5134875061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 513-487-5063

Email: jean\_moyer@milacron.com

Correspondent Name: Jean Moyer
Address Line 1: 3010 Disney Street
Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45209

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John W. Gregg
Signature:	/john gregg/
Date:	04/18/2013

## Total Attachments: 4

source=milform#page1.tif source=milform#page2.tif source=milform#page3.tif

source=milform#page4.tif

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 005009 FRAME: 0893 15:28

This RELEASE OF LIEN IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is given as of this 10th day of June 2004 by Credit Suisse First Boston, a corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland ("Assignor"), acting through its Cayman Islands Branch, One Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10010, as Collateral Agent for the Lenders under the Security Agreement, dated March 12, 2004 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time the "Security Agreement") in favor of all the Borrowers and Initial guarantors under the Security Agreement (the Borrowers and Initial Guarantors are individually and collectively referred to herein as "Assignee"). Capitalized terms not defined in this Release have the meanings set forth for such terms in the Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, and pursuant to a series of Assignments for Security, dated as of March 12, 2004, by and between Assignor and certain of the Assignees (the "Security Assignments"), each Assignee pledged and assigned to Assignor and granted to Assignor for the benefit of the Agents and the Lenders, a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignee in, to, and under the Trademarks including, but not limited to those Trademarks listed on the annexed Schedule 1A, together with, among other things, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (the "Collateral") to secure the payment, performance and observance of all of the Obligations.

WHEREAS, the Security Assignments were recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 22, 2004, at the following Reels and Frames: Reel 2815/Frame 0364 Reel 2815/Frame 0422; Reel 2815/Frame 0091; Reel 2815/Frame 0543; Reel 2815/Frame 0097; Reel 2815/Frame 0106; Reel 2815/Frame 0773; and Reel 2815/Frame 0338

WHEREAS, Assignee has paid, performed, and observed all of its Obligations and Assignor desires to release its security interest in the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby releases its security interest in the Collateral to Assignee and, without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, revests the Assignee with full right, title, and interest to the Collateral.

409635.03-Chicago Server IA

REEL: 005009 FRAME: 0894

Trademark Lien Release

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Release to be its duly authorized officer as of the date above first written.

### **ASSIGNOR**

CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON, ACTING THROUGH ITS CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as Collateral

Agent

By:

Names. WILLIAM FOX Title: DIRECTOR

Ex

Name DAVID J. DODD Title: ASSOCIATE

, may 0 0 m

Trademark Lien Release

# SCHEDULE 1A TO RELEASE OF LIEN IN TRADEMARKS

(See Attached)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005009 FRAME: 0896

# SCHEDULE 1A

MILFORM	Trademark
75/309375	Appln. No.
2366656	Reg. No.
7/11/2000	Reg. Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 005009 FRAME: 0897

RECORDED: 04/18/2013